The “taxe d’abonnement” is not applicable in respect of assets invested (if any) in Luxembourg UCls, which are themselves 
subject to such tax. No stamp duty or other tax is payable in Luxembourg on the issue of Shares in the Fund except a tax, 
payable once only, of EUR 1,250. - (One Thousand Two Hundred and Fifty Euros) paid upon incorporation.  

No tax is payable in Luxembourg on realised or unrealised capital appreciation of the assets of the Fund. The regular 
income of the Fund from some of its securities as well as interest earned on cash deposits in certain countries may be